Fresno State

Situation

Overall

Opponent

Opponent

Opponent

Opponent

Opponent

Opponent

Opponent

Opponent

Coach

Coach

Coach

Conference
Conference
Conference
Opponent Conference
Opponent Conference
Opponent Conference
Opponent Conference
Opponent Conference
Opponent Conference
Round

Round

Round

Seed

Seed

Seed

Seed

Seed

Opponent Seed
Opponent Seed
Opponent Seed
Opponent Seed
Opponent Seed

Criteria

California
Georgetown
Louisiana Tech
Michigan State
Northeastern
Utah

West Virginia
Wisconsin
Grant, Boyd
Tarkanian, Jerry
Terry, Rodney
Big West

Mountain West

Western Athletic

America East
Atlantic Ten
Big East

Big Ten
Pacific Twelve
Southland
Round of 64
Round of 32
Sweet Sixteen
4

6

7

9

14

10
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Wins
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Losses
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Pct

0.250
1.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
1.000
0.000
0.250
0.333
0.000
0.250
0.000
0.333
0.000
1.000
0.000
0.000
0.500
0.000
0.200
0.500
0.000
0.500
0.000
0.000
0.333
0.000
0.000
0.000
1.000
0.500
0.000

AvgPts AvgAllow

58.88
82.00
40.00
56.00
65.00
53.00
69.00
50.00
56.00
49.75
67.67
69.00
49.75
69.00
67.67
53.00
50.00
40.00
60.50
75.50
56.00
63.20
57.50
40.00
45.00
53.00
56.00
67.67
69.00
52.50
69.00
50.00
69.00
56.00

65.25
70.00
58.00
66.00
81.00
55.00
80.00
46.00
66.00
56.25
72.33
80.00
56.25
80.00
72.33
55.00
46.00
58.00
73.50
75.00
66.00
67.40
63.50
58.00
52.00
55.00
66.00
72.33
80.00
69.50
80.00
46.00
68.00
66.00



Fresno State

Situation

Opponent Seed
Ranking
Opponent Ranking
Opponent Ranking
Opponent Ranking
Opponent Ranking
RPI

RPI

RPI

Opponent RPI
Opponent RPI
Opponent RPI
Opponent RPI
Region

Region

Region

Location State
Location State
Location State
Location State
Location City
Location City
Location City
Location City
Location City
Location City
Qualifying Type
Qualifying Type
Decade

Decade

Decade

Date

Date

Date

Criteria

11

11

3

6

13

14

20

25

66

3

8

32

35

Midwest
South

West
Colorado
Tennessee
Texas

Utah

Denver, Colorado
El Paso, Texas
Logan, Utah
Memphis, Tennessee
Provo, Utah
Salt Lake City, Utah
At Large
Automatic
1980-1989
2000-2009
2010-2019
March 13
March 15
March 16
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Wins
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Losses
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Pct

0.000
0.500
0.000
0.000
0.000
1.000
0.500
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
1.000
0.000
0.500
0.250
0.000
0.333
0.000
0.333
0.000
0.000
1.000
0.333
0.000
0.000
0.250
0.250
0.250
0.333
0.000
0.500
0.000
0.500

AvgPts AvgAllow

53.00
45.00
65.00
40.00
69.00
50.00
73.50
56.00
69.00
65.00
69.00
56.00
82.00
62.50
73.50
49.75
69.00
67.67
53.00
48.67
69.00
53.00
50.00
67.67
40.00
56.00
64.75
53.00
49.75
67.67
69.00
51.50
56.00
69.00

55.00
52.00
81.00
58.00
80.00
46.00
75.50
66.00
80.00
81.00
80.00
66.00
70.00
73.00
75.50
56.25
80.00
72.33
55.00
56.67
80.00
55.00
46.00
72.33
58.00
66.00
70.75
59.75
56.25
72.33
80.00
50.50
66.00
68.00



Fresno State

Situation

Date

Date

Day of Week

Day of Week

Day of Week

Day of Week
Score

Score

Score

Score

Opponent Score
Opponent Score
Opponent Score
Opponent Score
Opponent Score
Margin of Victory
Margin of Victory
Margin of Victory
Margin of Victory
Margin of Victory

Criteria

March 17
March 18
Sunday
Thursday
Friday
Saturday

0 - 49 Points
50 - 59 Points
60 - 69 Points
80 - 89 Points
0 - 49 Points
50 - 59 Points
60 - 69 Points
70 - 79 Points
80 - 89 Points
2 - 3 points

4 - 6 points

7 - 10 points
11 - 15 points
16 - 20 points
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Wins
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Losses
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Pct

0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.500
1.000
0.000
0.250
0.000
1.000
1.000
0.000
0.000
1.000
0.000
0.000
1.000
0.000
0.500
0.000

AvgPts AvgAllow

69.00
52.50
65.00
55.25
67.50
50.00
40.00
53.75
67.00
82.00
50.00
46.50
56.00
82.00
67.00
53.00
50.00
56.00
75.50
52.50

80.00
69.50
81.00
67.50
62.50
46.00
58.00
58.25
80.50
70.00
46.00
56.50
66.00
70.00
80.50
55.00
46.00
66.00
75.00
69.50



